
ADDENDUM #7 
Bid Number: 2013003-PW-B 
Cold In-Place Recycling (CIR), Rejuvenation & Plant Mix 
 
DATE:  5-17-13 
 
TO:  All Potential Responders 
 
City of Harrisonburg’s ITB for Cold In-Place (CIR), Rejuvenation & Plant Mix is modified as 
follows: 
 
Addendum Item 7: Revised Bidder’s Form 
 

Item Est. 
Quantity 

Unit Price/Ton Amount 

*Asphalt Concrete Type SM-12.5D 5,018 Tons $ $ 

4” Cold In-Place 
Pavement Reclamation (CIR) 

25,700 SY $ $ 

***Liquid Asphalt (Foamed) 31.0 Tons $ $ 

****Additional Aggregate (if 
needed) 

15.0 Tons $ $ 

****Additional Crushed Rap (as 
needed) 

15.0 Tons $ $ 

*****Fog Sealer 1290 Gallons $ $ 
Flexible Pavement Planing 0” to 2” 42,711 SY $ $ 

**Rejuvenator Sealer 16,711 SY $ $ 

**Crack Sealer       150 Lb. $ $ 
  PROJECT TOTAL $ 
* See Appendix “B” for Special Provisions for Asphalt Material Price Adjustment 
** See Section 02610 for Rejuvenator Sealer and crack sealing provisions and specifications 
*** Based on an average of 2% of volume at 120 lbs/sy 
**** Based on 1% of volume per square yard 
***** Based on 0.05 gallons per square yard   
 
 

Manhole Adjustments Est. Quantity Price 
Manhole Adjustments by rebuild 9 $ 
Valve Box adjustment by rebuild  6           $ 
 TOTAL PRICE $ 

 
 
 
 



Additionally, the following questions and answers have been provided: 
 
 
1. Q:  Will temporary stripping be required for traffic control during the daytime hours?  

 
A:  Yes 

 
2. Q:  If so will the city be responsible for it?  

 
A:  Yes 

 
3. Q:  In response to a question it was said that subcontractors needed to be prequalified with VDOT in 

accordance with section 105.06 of the VDOT Road and Bridge Specifications. In that section, the last 
paragraph states that this restriction does not apply to contract specialty item. I believe the 4” Cold In-
Place Pavement Reclamation would qualify as a specialty item in this contract, do you agree?  
 
A:  The ITB did not specify the CIR as a specialty item, therefore all prequalification information is 
required for al subcontractors as stated in the ITB. 

 
4. Q:  Addenda Item 5 does not have the manhole adjustment on the bid form.  If we were to use the 

bottom portion of the original bid form it does not have a space for unit price and extended amount.   
 
A:  Please use the revised bid form included with this addenda. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All other requirements, terms and conditions of the ITB remain unchanged.  
 
Addendum page must be signed and returned with your proposal to acknowledge receipt of this 
addendum. 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Authorized Signature 
 
 
By:  Pat Hilliard, CPPB 
        Purchasing Agent 


